

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11381-11388 OF 2011

Dharam Vir & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 12.12.2011.

The sole common Respondent in all the Appeals is represented through Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is submitted Counsel for the Appellants as well as Respondent have not filed Statement of Case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Library-2, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
Appex Law Offices, D-238(LGF),
Jangpura Extn.,New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR